
City of Sherwood, Oregon
Resolution No. 93-557

A RESOLUTION CREATING
PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED AT
DATE.

NEVü FEES AND CHARGES FOR CITY SERVICES
NO CHARGE, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE

VüHEREAS, the City provides numerous servÍces for which no fees
or charges are made, and

I{HEREAS, these services primarily benefit individual persons,
rather than the general public, and therefore the cost of these
services are most reasonably born by these individuals.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CrTY RESOLVES AS FOLLOI{S:

Section L. PolÍce Fees: Fees are hereby establÍshed for the
following services:

A. Home Vacation Checks: $20.00 per day for one (1)
visit
$5.00 for each addÍtÍonaI Ín
a single day.

B. Business Security Checks: $30.00 per day for one (1)
visit
$7.50 for each additional
visit Ín a single day

c NuÍsance and OrdÍnance:
ViolatÍon Abatement

A. Zoning OrdÍnance VÍolation
Abatement:

B. Pre-application Conferences:

c PlannÍng InquírÍes regardíng
Development Property which
in Staff's sole determina-
tion cannot be answered
verbally and Ín less than
five minutes:

$10.00 per abatement (paÍd
by complaÍnant)

$10.00 per abatement (paÍd by
complaÍnant )

$L00.00 per conference, fee
credÍted agaÍnst actual
applicatÍon

$20.00 per inquiry, Ínquiry
must be in writing

Section 2. Planning Fees: Fees are hereby establÍshed for the
following services:
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D Planning Inquiries regarding
property which individual
inquiring ohrns or is a
resident or business tenant
of, or for property im-
mediately abutting same:

No charge

Section 3. Waiver of Fees. The City Manager or hÍs or her
deslgnee is hereby authorized to waive or reduce police and
planning abatement fees t ot planning inquiry fees if Ít is
determined that requested abatements are in the broad public
interest, that inquiries can be most efficiently handled on a
verbal basis, ot that ÍncomÍng fax materials clearly benefÍt City
business purposes. Vacation and security checks and pre-
applicat,ion conference fees may not be waived administratively. In
implementing this waiver provision, staff is hereby directed to
interpret the terms "public interestrr rrefficiency" and "benefit:
so as to keep the number of waivers to a minimum.

Sect,íon 4. Fee Schedules Amended.
charges shall be added to the appropria
prevÍousIy approved by the City CounciI.

and
as

Section 5. Effective Date: That this Resolution shalI be
effective upon it,s

DuIy passed by the

approval and adoptÍon.

City Council August 18, 1993.

Vfalter Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

Polly Blanke êtt C ty Recorder
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The foregoing fees
te City fee schedules


